Res. 18204

FIRST ADDENDUM TO
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this ,22"", day of M ,

2013, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "County"

and KANSAS CITY SPORTS COMMISSION AND FOUNDATION, 114 West 11"
Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, hereinafter referred to as "Sports Comm_ission."
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Sports Commission and County entered into a Cooperative
Agreement dated April 16, 2013, whereunder Sports Commission agreed to provide the
Buck O’Neil. Negro Leagues Baseball Clinic and Tournament, as authorized by
Resolution 18055, dated January 7, 2013, at a cost to the County not to exceed
$3,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the original budget presented by Sports
Commission by reallocating $3,500.00 from umpire fees and field maintenance to
marketing and clinicians to support two baseball clinics in lieu of a tournament, as is
more fully described in the Section C: 2013 Reviéed Program Budget page attached
hereto as Exhibit A and in'corporated herein by reference; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this addendum is authorized by Resolution 18204,
dated July 1, 2013; |

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and

provisions herein contained, County and Sports Commission respectively agree with

each other as follows:

FILED

JUuL 22 2013

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




APPROVED

Except as expressly provided herein, all.provisions of the Cooperative
Agreement between Sports Commission and County, dated April 16,
2013, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Cooperative Agreement of April 16, 2013, is amended by the
§ubstitutidn of Exhibit A attached hereto, for Section C: 2013 Program |
Budget page in the Exhibit A attached to the Cooperative Agreement.
This First Addendum to the Agreement, together with the Cooperative
Agreement, dated April 16, 2013, shall be effective January 1, 2013 and
shall extend until December 31, 2013.

This First Addendum to Agreement, together with the Cooperative
Agreement dated April '16, 201_3, incorporates the entire L'md.erstanding-

and agreement of the parties.

T@A FORM: JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

W. Stephen Nion v Michael D. Sanders

County Executive

GREATER KANSAS CITY SPORTS

ATTEST:
COMMISSION
gn K_ ‘
- %7 IR .
{ W—D By 7, ]
Mary Jo Spind¥ Executive Director
Clerk of the Ldgislature Federal Tax ID No. 43-1521059




Res. 18204

e EXHIBIT

A

Agency Name: 525 ity Sports Gommission

Program Name: Buck O'Neil Negro Leagues Baseball Classic

Personal Services
For each salary request below please attach a job description or duties.

% of Salary Amount of Salary

. to be funded by to be funded by

Position / Title . Annual Salary Jackson Co, Jackson County

3 -

$ -

$ -

1% -

$ -

$ -

Total Salaries $ -

|Total Fringe Benefits 1% -

Total Personal Services $ .

Confractual Services

T-shirts $ 900
-|Promotions and Marketing 3 2,000
Clinicians $ 600

$ -

$ -

$ -
Total Contractual Services $ 3,500

" Supplies

RECEIVED = ‘ 3 i

JUN 10 2013 $ :

"= JACKSON COUNTY - ¥ -

KANAISJE§T8$\S’. %ﬁgls%um 3. i

$ -

$ -

Total Supplies $ -
Total Program Request $ 3,500

Section C



